# 900411423 06/29/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900409467

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Distribution Solutions, Inc.		05/25/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logistyx Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1455 East Putnam Avenue	
City:	Old Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06870	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4223938	SHIP-IT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center
Address Line 2: David L. Nocilly

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Nocilly
SIGNATURE:	/david I. nocilly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Resubmission of Advanced Distribution Solutions to Logistyx#page1.tif source=Resubmission of Advanced Distribution Solutions to Logistyx#page2.tif source=Resubmission of Advanced Distribution Solutions to Logistyx#page3.tif source=Resubmission of Advanced Distribution Solutions to Logistyx#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900411423 REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0385 source=Resubmission of Advanced Distribution Solutions to Logistyx#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0386

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Distribution Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an address of 955 N. Plum Grove Road, Suite E, Schaumburg, Illinois, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the intellectual property assets identified in EXHIBIT A hereto ("the Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Logistyx Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of c/o Kidd & Company, 1455 East Putnam Ave, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all divisions and foreign counterparts thereof.

Date:May 25, 2017	By: falent from
	Title: President
STATE OF	Robert Fischer
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )
public in and for said State, person me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is (are) subscribed to the v he/she/they executed the same in h	in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, a notary ally appeared

Notary Public

2894171.1 4/24/2017

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.
SHIP-IT	4,223,938

2894171.1 4/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 06/13/2017**